
Sprint-Men - 17.12.2022

1. Deutschlandpokal

Arber, GER

Youth male I Analytical result 7,5km (3 x 2,5 km)

Rk # Name Nat. - Club L S   T Time % Difference
Description Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Total

1 27 TANNHEIMER Lukas 2007 GER - Dav Ulm 1 3 4 21:38.8 0.00%
Cumulative time 07:34.0 +13.3 2 15:48.9 +33.1 3 21:38.8 1
Lap time 07:34.0 +13.3 2 08:14.9 +42.0 5 05:49.9 1
Shooting time 01:13.1 +16.1 11 01:05.2 +14.8 10 02:18.3 +24.1 10
Track time 05:50.0 1 05:50.9 1 05:49.9 1 17:30.8 1
Penalty time 30.9 +24.0 3 01:18.8 +01:11.5 15

2 40 PFAFFINGER Kilian 2007 GER - Wsv Reit Im Winkl 1 0 1 21:50.7 0.92%
Cumulative time 07:53.8 +33.1 3 15:26.7 +10.9 2 21:50.7 +11.9 2
Lap time 07:53.8 +33.1 3 07:32.9 1 06:24.0 +34.1 2
Shooting time 01:11.2 +14.2 9 01:05.8 +15.4 11 02:17.0 +22.8 8
Track time 06:07.5 +17.5 2 06:18.8 +27.9 2 06:24.0 +34.1 2 18:50.3 +01:19.5 2
Penalty time 35.1 +28.2 5 08.3 +01.0 3

3 34 HEDERICH Björn Ole 2007 GER - SK Nesselwang 0 1 1 21:57.6 1.46%
Cumulative time 07:20.7 1 15:15.8 1 21:57.6 +18.8 3
Lap time 07:20.7 1 07:55.1 +22.2 3 06:41.8 +51.9 6
Shooting time 57.0 1 57.2 +06.8 4 01:54.2 1
Track time 06:16.8 +26.8 4 06:24.7 +33.8 3 06:41.8 +51.9 6 19:23.3 +01:52.5 3
Penalty time 06.9 1 33.2 +25.9 6

4 17 HUNGER Lennart 2007 GER - SG Klotzsche / EdS-A 3 0 3 23:15.9 7.47%
Cumulative time 09:00.2 +01:39.5 13 16:38.3 +01:22.5 4 23:15.9 +01:37.1 4
Lap time 09:00.2 +01:39.5 13 07:38.1 +05.2 2 06:37.6 +47.7 4
Shooting time 01:09.3 +12.3 6 50.4 1 01:59.7 +05.5 2
Track time 06:15.4 +25.4 3 06:39.9 +49.0 6 06:37.6 +47.7 4 19:32.9 +02:02.1 4
Penalty time 01:35.5 +01:28.6 19 07.8 +00.5 2

5 20 SOCHA Norwin 2007 GER - SSV Altenberg / EdS-A 1 2 3 23:19.3 7.78%
Cumulative time 08:07.3 +46.6 4 16:39.8 +01:24.0 5 23:19.3 +01:40.5 5
Lap time 08:07.3 +46.6 4 08:32.5 +59.6 11 06:39.5 +49.6 5
Shooting time 01:06.2 +09.2 2 55.4 +05.0 2 02:01.6 +07.4 3
Track time 06:27.0 +37.0 6 06:32.7 +41.8 5 06:39.5 +49.6 5 19:39.2 +02:08.4 6
Penalty time 34.1 +27.2 4 01:04.4 +57.1 12

6 31 HASENKNOPF Anton 2007 GER 2 1 3 23:23.8 8.09%
Cumulative time 08:41.2 +01:20.5 8 16:47.4 +01:31.6 6 23:23.8 +01:45.0 6
Lap time 08:41.2 +01:20.5 8 08:06.2 +33.3 4 06:36.4 +46.5 3
Shooting time 01:08.8 +11.8 5 01:02.6 +12.2 6 02:11.4 +17.2 5
Track time 06:29.8 +39.8 7 06:30.2 +39.3 4 06:36.4 +46.5 3 19:36.4 +02:05.6 5
Penalty time 01:02.6 +55.7 13 33.4 +26.1 7

7 22 SIMON Kilian 2007 GER 2 1 3 24:11.5 11.79%
Cumulative time 08:57.8 +01:37.1 12 17:28.8 +02:13.0 11 24:11.5 +02:32.7 7
Lap time 08:57.8 +01:37.1 12 08:31.0 +58.1 10 06:42.7 +52.8 7
Shooting time 01:21.6 +24.6 18 01:11.2 +20.8 17 02:32.8 +38.6 18
Track time 06:34.8 +44.8 10 06:46.2 +55.3 7 06:42.7 +52.8 7 20:03.7 +02:32.9 7
Penalty time 01:01.4 +54.5 12 33.6 +26.3 8

8 46 STUMPFEGGER Bastian 2007 GER - SC Haag 1 0 1 24:16.7 12.17%
Cumulative time 08:41.1 +01:20.4 7 16:58.3 +01:42.5 8 24:16.7 +02:37.9 8
Lap time 08:41.1 +01:20.4 7 08:17.2 +44.3 6 07:18.4 +01:28.5 12
Shooting time 01:06.6 +09.6 3 55.5 +05.1 3 02:02.1 +07.9 4
Track time 06:53.2 +01:03.2 15 07:13.2 +01:22.3 16 07:18.4 +01:28.5 12 21:24.8 +03:54.0 15
Penalty time 41.3 +34.4 10 08.5 +01.2 4

9 32 HARTMANN Christian 2007 GER - Sc Gaißach 1 0 1 24:24.5 12.79%
Cumulative time 08:26.5 +01:05.8 5 16:54.3 +01:38.5 7 24:24.5 +02:45.7 9
Lap time 08:26.5 +01:05.8 5 08:27.8 +54.9 9 07:30.2 +01:40.3 17
Shooting time 01:08.4 +11.4 4 01:12.7 +22.3 18 02:21.1 +26.9 13
Track time 06:38.6 +48.6 11 07:06.0 +01:15.1 13 07:30.2 +01:40.3 17 21:14.8 +03:44.0 14
Penalty time 39.5 +32.6 8 09.1 +01.8 5

10 11 ZIELONKA Timo 2007 GER - SG Blau-Weiß Zwenkau 0 0 0 24:25.6 12.87%
Cumulative time 08:35.6 +01:14.9 6 16:59.6 +01:43.8 9 24:25.6 +02:46.8 10
Lap time 08:35.6 +01:14.9 6 08:24.0 +51.1 7 07:26.0 +01:36.1 16
Shooting time 01:24.7 +27.7 20 01:02.7 +12.3 7 02:27.4 +33.2 16
Track time 07:03.6 +01:13.6 18 07:14.0 +01:23.1 17 07:26.0 +01:36.1 16 21:43.6 +04:12.8 18
Penalty time 07.3 +00.4 2 07.3 1

11 35 EISSLER Philipp 2007 GER - SC Garmisch 3 1 4 25:02.4 15.72%
Cumulative time 09:21.9 +02:01.2 17 18:05.4 +02:49.6 12 25:02.4 +03:23.6 11
Lap time 09:21.9 +02:01.2 17 08:43.5 +01:10.6 12 06:57.0 +01:07.1 8
Shooting time 01:18.4 +21.4 16 01:07.4 +17.0 13 02:25.8 +31.6 15
Track time 06:30.0 +40.0 8 06:59.7 +01:08.8 11 06:57.0 +01:07.1 8 20:26.7 +02:55.9 9
Penalty time 01:33.5 +01:26.6 18 36.4 +29.1 9

Timing & Dataservice RaceTimePro GmbH - www.RaceTime.Pro PDF created on 14.12.2025 - 03:23:46 Page 1 of 10



Sprint-Men - 17.12.2022

1. Deutschlandpokal

Arber, GER

Youth male I Analytical result 7,5km (3 x 2,5 km)
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12 15 SIEGISMUND Wilbert 2007 GER - SSV Altenberg / EdS-A 2 1 3 25:11.6 16.41%
Cumulative time 09:02.2 +01:41.5 14 17:26.2 +02:10.4 10 25:11.6 +03:32.8 12
Lap time 09:02.2 +01:41.5 14 08:24.0 +51.1 8 07:45.4 +01:55.5 19
Shooting time 01:17.5 +20.5 14 01:00.2 +09.8 5 02:17.7 +23.5 9
Track time 06:40.6 +50.6 13 06:46.8 +55.9 8 07:45.4 +01:55.5 19 21:12.8 +03:42.0 13
Penalty time 01:04.1 +57.2 14 37.0 +29.7 10

13 29 WRONA Fabian 2007 BRA - Sc Ruhpolding 2 3 5 25:18.0 16.95%
Cumulative time 08:51.4 +01:30.7 11 18:18.5 +03:02.7 13 25:18.0 +03:39.2 13
Lap time 08:51.4 +01:30.7 11 09:27.1 +01:54.2 15 06:59.5 +01:09.6 9
Shooting time 01:09.9 +12.9 7 01:02.8 +12.4 8 02:12.7 +18.5 6
Track time 06:42.8 +52.8 14 06:58.3 +01:07.4 10 06:59.5 +01:09.6 9 20:40.6 +03:09.8 10
Penalty time 58.7 +51.8 11 01:26.0 +01:18.7 16

14 33 SCHOBER Thomas 2007 GER - Sc Mittenwald 3 4 7 26:02.4 20.34%
Cumulative time 09:04.4 +01:43.7 15 19:02.2 +03:46.4 16 26:02.4 +04:23.6 14
Lap time 09:04.4 +01:43.7 15 09:57.8 +02:24.9 17 07:00.2 +01:10.3 10
Shooting time 01:10.3 +13.3 8 01:08.3 +17.9 14 02:18.6 +24.4 11
Track time 06:24.6 +34.6 5 06:49.6 +58.7 9 07:00.2 +01:10.3 10 20:14.4 +02:43.6 8
Penalty time 01:29.5 +01:22.6 16 01:59.9 +01:52.6 19

15 50 PEIS Mika 2007 GER - SK Winterberg 1 3 4 26:04.7 20.49%
Cumulative time 08:50.7 +01:30.0 10 18:48.5 +03:32.7 14 26:04.7 +04:25.9 15
Lap time 08:50.7 +01:30.0 10 09:57.8 +02:24.9 18 07:16.2 +01:26.3 11
Shooting time 01:12.7 +15.7 10 01:04.3 +13.9 9 02:17.0 +22.8 7
Track time 07:00.4 +01:10.4 17 07:16.8 +01:25.9 18 07:16.2 +01:26.3 11 21:33.4 +04:02.6 17
Penalty time 37.6 +30.7 7 01:36.7 +01:29.4 17

16 38 GOLLON Noah 2007 GER 3 2 5 26:13.3 21.19%
Cumulative time 09:24.5 +02:03.8 18 18:50.8 +03:35.0 15 26:13.3 +04:34.5 16
Lap time 09:24.5 +02:03.8 18 09:26.3 +01:53.4 14 07:22.5 +01:32.6 14
Shooting time 01:13.6 +16.6 13 01:07.3 +16.9 12 02:20.9 +26.7 12
Track time 06:39.0 +49.0 12 07:08.7 +01:17.8 15 07:22.5 +01:32.6 14 21:10.2 +03:39.4 11
Penalty time 01:31.9 +01:25.0 17 01:10.3 +01:03.0 14

17 6 THIEDEMANN Julian 2007 GER - Skiclub 1927 Köthen 2 2 4 26:27.0 22.27%
Cumulative time 09:31.2 +02:10.5 19 19:08.5 +03:52.7 17 26:27.0 +04:48.2 17
Lap time 09:31.2 +02:10.5 19 09:37.3 +02:04.4 16 07:18.5 +01:28.6 13
Shooting time 01:19.1 +22.1 17 01:10.5 +20.1 15 02:29.6 +35.4 17
Track time 07:07.1 +01:17.1 19 07:20.8 +01:29.9 19 07:18.5 +01:28.6 13 21:46.4 +04:15.6 19
Penalty time 01:05.0 +58.1 15 01:06.0 +58.7 13

18 41 WELL Simon 2007 GER - SC Zwiesel 4 1 5 26:41.8 23.34%
Cumulative time 10:02.9 +02:42.2 20 19:11.2 +03:55.4 18 26:41.8 +05:03.0 18
Lap time 10:02.9 +02:42.2 20 09:08.3 +01:35.4 13 07:30.6 +01:40.7 18
Shooting time 01:22.5 +25.5 19 01:23.8 +33.4 20 02:46.3 +52.1 20
Track time 06:34.7 +44.7 9 07:06.1 +01:15.2 14 07:30.6 +01:40.7 18 21:11.4 +03:40.6 12
Penalty time 02:05.7 +01:58.8 20 38.4 +31.1 11

19 43 HANISCH Christopher 2007 GER - SV Grün-Weiß Pirna / EdS-A 1 4 5 26:47.6 23.81%
Cumulative time 08:50.1 +01:29.4 9 19:22.2 +04:06.4 19 26:47.6 +05:08.8 19
Lap time 08:50.1 +01:29.4 9 10:32.1 +02:59.2 19 07:25.4 +01:35.5 15
Shooting time 01:17.7 +20.7 15 01:20.3 +29.9 19 02:38.0 +43.8 19
Track time 06:56.8 +01:06.8 16 07:04.2 +01:13.3 12 07:25.4 +01:35.5 15 21:26.4 +03:55.6 16
Penalty time 35.6 +28.7 6 02:07.6 +02:00.3 20

20 30 LENGNING Theo 2007 GER - SG Stahl Schmiedeberg / EdS-A 1 3 4 27:47.8 28.43%
Cumulative time 09:13.3 +01:52.6 16 19:55.8 +04:40.0 20 27:47.8 +06:09.0 20
Lap time 09:13.3 +01:52.6 16 10:42.5 +03:09.6 20 07:52.0 +02:02.1 20
Shooting time 01:13.6 +16.6 12 01:10.7 +20.3 16 02:24.3 +30.1 14
Track time 07:19.1 +01:29.1 20 07:46.7 +01:55.8 20 07:52.0 +02:02.1 20 22:57.8 +05:27.0 20
Penalty time 40.6 +33.7 9 01:45.1 +01:37.8 18

Timing & Dataservice RaceTimePro GmbH - www.RaceTime.Pro PDF created on 14.12.2025 - 03:23:46 Page 2 of 10



Sprint-Men - 17.12.2022

1. Deutschlandpokal

Arber, GER
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1 68 SEIDL Elias 2004 GER - Sc Ruhpolding / Bpol 1 0 1 20:31.7 0.00%
Cumulative time 07:24.0 +32.1 9 14:30.4 1 20:31.7 1
Lap time 07:24.0 +32.1 9 07:06.4 1 06:01.3 +06.7 3
Shooting time 01:05.9 +10.8 15 57.1 +06.3 12 02:03.0 +15.5 13
Track time 05:45.7 +07.8 4 06:02.8 +11.8 2 06:01.3 +06.7 3 17:49.8 +26.3 3
Penalty time 32.4 +25.5 11 06.5 1

2 65 NICOLUSSI Luca 2004 GER - Wsv Kiefersfelden 1 0 1 20:46.9 1.22%
Cumulative time 07:31.7 +39.8 11 14:42.2 +11.8 2 20:46.9 +15.2 2
Lap time 07:31.7 +39.8 11 07:10.5 +04.1 2 06:04.7 +10.1 4
Shooting time 01:10.8 +15.7 21 56.3 +05.5 9 02:07.1 +19.6 19
Track time 05:48.7 +10.8 7 06:07.4 +16.4 9 06:04.7 +10.1 4 18:00.8 +37.3 5
Penalty time 32.2 +25.3 10 06.8 +00.3 2

3 84 HEILAND Raphael 2004 GER - Sc Partenkirchen 0 2 2 20:51.5 1.62%
Cumulative time 06:51.9 1 14:46.4 +16.0 3 20:51.5 +19.8 3
Lap time 06:51.9 1 07:54.5 +48.1 8 06:05.1 +10.5 5
Shooting time 57.4 +02.3 4 55.7 +04.9 8 01:53.1 +05.6 5
Track time 05:47.6 +09.7 5 06:03.7 +12.7 4 06:05.1 +10.5 5 17:56.4 +32.9 4
Penalty time 06.9 2 55.1 +48.6 13

4 100 FRANZ Adrian 2004 GER - Sc Buntenbock / Skih 1 1 2 20:59.2 2.27%
Cumulative time 07:13.9 +22.0 2 14:47.2 +16.8 4 20:59.2 +27.5 4
Lap time 07:13.9 +22.0 2 07:33.3 +26.9 4 06:12.0 +17.4 7
Shooting time 56.2 +01.1 3 53.0 +02.2 4 01:49.2 +01.7 3
Track time 05:43.8 +05.9 3 06:07.3 +16.3 7 06:12.0 +17.4 7 18:03.1 +39.6 6
Penalty time 33.9 +27.0 14 33.0 +26.5 8

5 66 SCHMUTZ David 2005 GER - DAV Ulm / SKIF 1 2 3 21:08.3 3.01%
Cumulative time 07:22.3 +30.4 8 15:13.7 +43.3 6 21:08.3 +36.6 5
Lap time 07:22.3 +30.4 8 07:51.4 +45.0 7 05:54.6 1
Shooting time 01:11.9 +16.8 22 01:04.5 +13.7 22 02:16.4 +28.9 21
Track time 05:37.9 1 05:51.0 1 05:54.6 1 17:23.5 1
Penalty time 32.5 +25.6 12 55.9 +49.4 14

6 56 KLEIN Ansgar 2004 GER - Vfl Bad Berleburg Skiinternat Willingen 0 0 0 21:30.9 4.79%
Cumulative time 07:14.8 +22.9 4 14:50.3 +19.9 5 21:30.9 +59.2 6
Lap time 07:14.8 +22.9 4 07:35.5 +29.1 5 06:40.6 +46.0 18
Shooting time 01:03.2 +08.1 11 59.3 +08.5 18 02:02.5 +15.0 12
Track time 06:02.2 +24.3 13 06:27.5 +36.5 16 06:40.6 +46.0 18 19:10.3 +01:46.8 15
Penalty time 09.4 +02.5 8 08.7 +02.2 5

7 95 JOLLY Yanis 2004 GER - WSC Erzgebirge Oberwiesenthal / EdS-O 2 0 2 21:49.9 6.34%
Cumulative time 07:58.3 +01:06.4 17 15:18.4 +48.0 7 21:49.9 +01:18.2 7
Lap time 07:58.3 +01:06.4 17 07:20.1 +13.7 3 06:31.5 +36.9 11
Shooting time 01:02.1 +07.0 8 01:02.2 +11.4 20 02:04.3 +16.8 15
Track time 05:58.1 +20.2 10 06:10.9 +19.9 10 06:31.5 +36.9 11 18:40.5 +01:17.0 10
Penalty time 58.1 +51.2 20 07.0 +00.5 3

8 103 RICHTER Luc 2005 GER - SSV Altenberg / EdS-A 0 2 2 21:51.3 6.50%
Cumulative time 07:14.5 +22.6 3 15:31.5 +01:01.1 8 21:51.3 +01:19.6 8
Lap time 07:14.5 +22.6 3 08:17.0 +01:10.6 13 06:19.8 +25.2 8
Shooting time 01:00.2 +05.1 5 55.4 +04.6 7 01:55.6 +08.1 6
Track time 06:06.9 +29.0 15 06:18.1 +27.1 11 06:19.8 +25.2 8 18:44.8 +01:21.3 11
Penalty time 07.4 +00.5 3 01:03.5 +57.0 18

9 99 ROLLER Erik 2004 GER - SK Nesselwang 1 3 4 21:52.5 6.58%
Cumulative time 07:21.7 +29.8 7 15:46.5 +01:16.1 10 21:52.5 +01:20.8 9
Lap time 07:21.7 +29.8 7 08:24.8 +01:18.4 14 06:06.0 +11.4 6
Shooting time 55.1 1 53.3 +02.5 5 01:48.4 +00.9 2
Track time 05:53.6 +15.7 8 06:06.4 +15.4 5 06:06.0 +11.4 6 18:06.0 +42.5 7
Penalty time 33.0 +26.1 13 01:25.1 +01:18.6 22

10 90 SCHNEIDERLING Nils 2004 GER - WSV Rotterode / SGO 1 4 5 22:02.6 7.39%
Cumulative time 07:17.5 +25.6 5 16:01.4 +01:31.0 13 22:02.6 +01:30.9 10
Lap time 07:17.5 +25.6 5 08:43.9 +01:37.5 20 06:01.2 +06.6 2
Shooting time 01:07.3 +12.2 17 51.8 +01.0 2 01:59.1 +11.6 7
Track time 05:40.8 +02.9 2 06:03.4 +12.4 3 06:01.2 +06.6 2 17:45.4 +21.9 2
Penalty time 29.4 +22.5 9 01:48.7 +01:42.2 27

11 74 ARSAN Michael 2004 GER - Sc Vachendorf 3 1 4 22:22.3 9.02%
Cumulative time 08:06.4 +01:14.5 18 15:43.7 +01:13.3 9 22:22.3 +01:50.6 11
Lap time 08:06.4 +01:14.5 18 07:37.3 +30.9 6 06:38.6 +44.0 14
Shooting time 55.2 +00.1 2 52.3 +01.5 3 01:47.5 1
Track time 05:48.4 +10.5 6 06:07.4 +16.4 8 06:38.6 +44.0 14 18:34.4 +01:10.9 9
Penalty time 01:22.8 +01:15.9 25 37.6 +31.1 10
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12 53 SEIDEL Fritz 2005 GER - Wsv Oberhof / Sgo 0 1 1 22:32.7 9.83%
Cumulative time 07:36.6 +44.7 12 15:47.7 +01:17.3 11 22:32.7 +02:01.0 12
Lap time 07:36.6 +44.7 12 08:11.1 +01:04.7 12 06:45.0 +50.4 20
Shooting time 01:07.2 +12.1 16 57.4 +06.6 14 02:04.6 +17.1 16
Track time 06:21.0 +43.1 23 06:37.8 +46.8 20 06:45.0 +50.4 20 19:43.8 +02:20.3 21
Penalty time 08.4 +01.5 4 35.9 +29.4 9

13 82 RÖTHELE Ferdinand 2004 GER - Sc Buntenbock / Skih 1 2 3 22:53.9 11.54%
Cumulative time 07:50.8 +58.9 15 16:18.2 +01:47.8 15 22:53.9 +02:22.2 13
Lap time 07:50.8 +58.9 15 08:27.4 +01:21.0 16 06:35.7 +41.1 13
Shooting time 01:04.5 +09.4 14 57.3 +06.5 13 02:01.8 +14.3 11
Track time 06:10.7 +32.8 19 06:27.2 +36.2 15 06:35.7 +41.1 13 19:13.6 +01:50.1 16
Penalty time 35.6 +28.7 16 01:02.9 +56.4 17

14 71 WALLNER Johannes 2004 GER - Wsv Grafenau 0 1 1 23:02.9 12.27%
Cumulative time 07:26.9 +35.0 10 15:53.9 +01:23.5 12 23:02.9 +02:31.2 14
Lap time 07:26.9 +35.0 10 08:27.0 +01:20.6 15 07:09.0 +01:14.4 26
Shooting time 01:09.5 +14.4 19 56.7 +05.9 10 02:06.2 +18.7 17
Track time 06:08.6 +30.7 17 06:51.9 +01:00.9 25 07:09.0 +01:14.4 26 20:09.5 +02:46.0 26
Penalty time 08.8 +01.9 6 38.4 +31.9 12

15 85 SIMON Jonah 2005 GER - Wsv Oberhof / Sgo 0 2 2 23:06.2 12.59%
Cumulative time 07:18.0 +26.1 6 16:04.1 +01:33.7 14 23:06.2 +02:34.5 15
Lap time 07:18.0 +26.1 6 08:46.1 +01:39.7 22 07:02.1 +01:07.5 25
Shooting time 01:01.5 +06.4 7 50.8 1 01:52.3 +04.8 4
Track time 06:09.6 +31.7 18 06:55.0 +01:04.0 26 07:02.1 +01:07.5 25 20:06.7 +02:43.2 24
Penalty time 06.9 1 01:00.3 +53.8 15

16 80 DOLD Jannis 2005 GER - SC St. Märgen / SKIF 2 3 5 23:22.8 13.89%
Cumulative time 08:11.1 +01:19.2 20 16:56.5 +02:26.1 22 23:22.8 +02:51.1 16
Lap time 08:11.1 +01:19.2 20 08:45.4 +01:39.0 21 06:26.3 +31.7 10
Shooting time 01:01.4 +06.3 6 59.2 +08.4 17 02:00.6 +13.1 10
Track time 06:07.5 +29.6 16 06:19.3 +28.3 12 06:26.3 +31.7 10 18:53.1 +01:29.6 12
Penalty time 01:02.2 +55.3 23 01:26.9 +01:20.4 23

17 91 FUCHS Benjamin 2005 GER - SC Zellertal-Drachselsried 3 1 4 23:26.1 14.22%
Cumulative time 08:46.5 +01:54.6 26 16:46.1 +02:15.7 17 23:26.1 +02:54.4 17
Lap time 08:46.5 +01:54.6 26 07:59.6 +53.2 9 06:40.0 +45.4 16
Shooting time 01:09.7 +14.6 20 58.4 +07.6 16 02:08.1 +20.6 20
Track time 06:02.7 +24.8 14 06:23.2 +32.2 13 06:40.0 +45.4 16 19:05.9 +01:42.4 13
Penalty time 01:34.1 +01:27.2 29 38.0 +31.5 11

18 61 DETER Kevin 2005 GER - PSV Schwarzenberg / EdS-O 2 0 2 23:31.3 14.62%
Cumulative time 08:36.0 +01:44.1 24 16:42.7 +02:12.3 16 23:31.3 +02:59.6 18
Lap time 08:36.0 +01:44.1 24 08:06.7 +01:00.3 11 06:48.6 +54.0 21
Shooting time 01:12.8 +17.7 23 01:07.5 +16.7 26 02:20.3 +32.8 24
Track time 06:21.5 +43.6 24 06:51.5 +01:00.5 24 06:48.6 +54.0 21 20:01.6 +02:38.1 22
Penalty time 01:01.7 +54.8 22 07.7 +01.2 4

19 73 ZIMMERMANN Til 2005 GER - SCM Zella-Mehlis / SGO 3 0 3 23:34.9 14.87%
Cumulative time 08:45.6 +01:53.7 25 16:46.2 +02:15.8 18 23:34.9 +03:03.2 19
Lap time 08:45.6 +01:53.7 25 08:00.6 +54.2 10 06:48.7 +54.1 22
Shooting time 01:18.2 +23.1 27 01:06.1 +15.3 25 02:24.3 +36.8 28
Track time 05:56.1 +18.2 9 06:45.6 +54.6 23 06:48.7 +54.1 22 19:30.4 +02:06.9 18
Penalty time 01:31.3 +01:24.4 27 08.9 +02.4 6

20 102 HASELBERGER Jakob 2005 GER - Sv Finsterau 0 3 3 23:36.3 15.03%
Cumulative time 07:42.2 +50.3 14 16:56.3 +02:25.9 21 23:36.3 +03:04.6 20
Lap time 07:42.2 +50.3 14 09:14.1 +02:07.7 25 06:40.0 +45.4 17
Shooting time 01:13.4 +18.3 24 01:09.4 +18.6 28 02:22.8 +35.3 26
Track time 06:19.7 +41.8 22 06:33.1 +42.1 17 06:40.0 +45.4 17 19:32.8 +02:09.3 20
Penalty time 09.1 +02.2 7 01:31.6 +01:25.1 25

21 59 RAUCH Matthias 2005 GER - Dav Ulm 1 2 3 23:36.4 15.03%
Cumulative time 08:14.3 +01:22.4 21 16:53.7 +02:23.3 20 23:36.4 +03:04.7 21
Lap time 08:14.3 +01:22.4 21 08:39.4 +01:33.0 18 06:42.7 +48.1 19
Shooting time 01:24.4 +29.3 28 58.0 +07.2 15 02:22.4 +34.9 25
Track time 06:13.7 +35.8 21 06:35.7 +44.7 19 06:42.7 +48.1 19 19:32.1 +02:08.6 19
Penalty time 36.2 +29.3 18 01:05.7 +59.2 19

22 96 AUERSWALD Felix 2005 GER - SC Bischofsgrün 1 2 3 23:40.0 15.35%
Cumulative time 08:08.4 +01:16.5 19 16:50.6 +02:20.2 19 23:40.0 +03:08.3 22
Lap time 08:08.4 +01:16.5 19 08:42.2 +01:35.8 19 06:49.4 +54.8 23
Shooting time 01:02.6 +07.5 10 56.8 +06.0 11 01:59.4 +11.9 8
Track time 06:29.8 +51.9 25 06:43.7 +52.7 22 06:49.4 +54.8 23 20:02.9 +02:39.4 23
Penalty time 36.0 +29.1 17 01:01.7 +55.2 16
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Sprint-Men - 17.12.2022

1. Deutschlandpokal

Arber, GER

Youth male II Analytical result 7,5km (3 x 2,5 km)

Rk # Name Nat. - Club L S   T Time % Difference
Description Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Total

23 101 SJAFELL Paul Philipp 2004 GER - WSV Skadi Bodenmail 1 4 5 23:49.4 16.08%
Cumulative time 07:39.0 +47.1 13 17:10.2 +02:39.8 23 23:49.4 +03:17.7 23
Lap time 07:39.0 +47.1 13 09:31.2 +02:24.8 28 06:39.2 +44.6 15
Shooting time 01:02.2 +07.1 9 01:04.5 +13.7 23 02:06.7 +19.2 18
Track time 06:02.2 +24.3 12 06:26.8 +35.8 14 06:39.2 +44.6 15 19:08.2 +01:44.7 14
Penalty time 34.6 +27.7 15 01:59.9 +01:53.4 28

24 64 ROMBACH Moritz 2005 GER - SC Schönwald / SKIF 3 4 7 23:58.4 16.82%
Cumulative time 08:32.5 +01:40.6 23 17:35.4 +03:05.0 25 23:58.4 +03:26.7 24
Lap time 08:32.5 +01:40.6 23 09:02.9 +01:56.5 23 06:23.0 +28.4 9
Shooting time 01:04.2 +09.1 13 55.3 +04.5 6 01:59.5 +12.0 9
Track time 06:01.9 +24.0 11 06:06.9 +15.9 6 06:23.0 +28.4 9 18:31.8 +01:08.3 8
Penalty time 01:26.4 +01:19.5 26 02:00.7 +01:54.2 29

25 76 DERR Jannek 2005 GER - SSV Altenberg / EdS-A 2 3 5 24:18.1 18.44%
Cumulative time 08:30.4 +01:38.5 22 17:42.6 +03:12.2 26 24:18.1 +03:46.4 25
Lap time 08:30.4 +01:38.5 22 09:12.2 +02:05.8 24 06:35.5 +40.9 12
Shooting time 01:17.4 +22.3 26 01:06.1 +15.3 24 02:23.5 +36.0 27
Track time 06:12.5 +34.6 20 06:35.3 +44.3 18 06:35.5 +40.9 12 19:23.3 +01:59.8 17
Penalty time 01:00.5 +53.6 21 01:30.8 +01:24.3 24

26 62 KOLLMEIER Maximilian 2005 GER - SC Bergen 0 2 2 24:58.4 21.69%
Cumulative time 07:52.3 +01:00.4 16 17:13.2 +02:42.8 24 24:58.4 +04:26.7 26
Lap time 07:52.3 +01:00.4 16 09:20.9 +02:14.5 26 07:45.2 +01:50.6 29
Shooting time 01:04.0 +08.9 12 01:00.1 +09.3 19 02:04.1 +16.6 14
Track time 06:39.5 +01:01.6 27 07:09.9 +01:18.9 27 07:45.2 +01:50.6 29 21:34.6 +04:11.1 28
Penalty time 08.8 +01.9 5 01:10.9 +01:04.4 21

27 55 JAKOBS Noah 2005 GER - Wsv Clausthal-Zellerfeld / Skih 1 0 1 25:22.0 23.64%
Cumulative time 09:09.5 +02:17.6 27 17:47.0 +03:16.6 27 25:22.0 +04:50.3 27
Lap time 09:09.5 +02:17.6 27 08:37.5 +01:31.1 17 07:35.0 +01:40.4 28
Shooting time 01:14.4 +19.3 25 01:03.7 +12.9 21 02:18.1 +30.6 23
Track time 07:13.2 +01:35.3 29 07:24.8 +01:33.8 29 07:35.0 +01:40.4 28 22:13.0 +04:49.5 29
Penalty time 41.9 +35.0 19 09.0 +02.5 7

28 69 SAURE Ole-Einar 2005 GER - SC Willingen 3 3 6 25:35.2 24.70%
Cumulative time 09:14.2 +02:22.3 28 18:40.6 +04:10.2 28 25:35.2 +05:03.5 28
Lap time 09:14.2 +02:22.3 28 09:26.4 +02:20.0 27 06:54.6 +01:00.0 24
Shooting time 01:08.0 +12.9 18 01:09.0 +18.2 27 02:17.0 +29.5 22
Track time 06:32.3 +54.4 26 06:42.2 +51.2 21 06:54.6 +01:00.0 24 20:09.1 +02:45.6 25
Penalty time 01:33.9 +01:27.0 28 01:35.2 +01:28.7 26

29 88 GÜTTLER Marvin 2005 GER - SRC Heimbach-Weis 2000 e.V. 2 2 4 26:16.0 28.03%
Cumulative time 09:33.7 +02:41.8 29 19:05.3 +04:34.9 29 26:16.0 +05:44.3 29
Lap time 09:33.7 +02:41.8 29 09:31.6 +02:25.2 29 07:10.7 +01:16.1 27
Shooting time 01:24.4 +29.3 29 01:09.7 +18.9 29 02:34.1 +46.6 29
Track time 07:01.9 +01:24.0 28 07:12.1 +01:21.1 28 07:10.7 +01:16.1 27 21:24.7 +04:01.2 27
Penalty time 01:07.4 +01:00.5 24 01:09.8 +01:03.3 20

Timing & Dataservice RaceTimePro GmbH - www.RaceTime.Pro PDF created on 14.12.2025 - 03:23:46 Page 5 of 10



Sprint-Men - 17.12.2022

1. Deutschlandpokal

Arber, GER

Juniors male Analytical result 10km (3 x 3,3 km)

Rk # Name Nat. - Club L S   T Time % Difference
Description Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Total

1 119 DINIS MARTINS Diogo 2003 GER - SC Hinterzarten/SKIF 0 0 0 26:28.4 0.00%
Cumulative time 06:55.1 +15.2 6 20:35.5 +09.7 4 26:28.4 2
Lap time 06:55.1 +15.2 6 13:40.4 +17.0 4 05:52.9 +03.3 2
Shooting time 01:00.3 +11.7 12 56.2 +12.0 14 01:56.5 +23.7 13
Track time 05:46.7 +14.0 10 12:37.0 +45.8 11 05:52.9 +03.3 2 24:16.6 +55.6 8
Penalty time 08.1 +00.5 2 07.2 +00.5 3

1 117 PFUND Leonhard 2003 GER - SC Bad Tölz / LpB 0 0 0 26:28.4 0.00%
Cumulative time 06:58.3 +18.4 7 20:29.5 +03.7 2 26:28.4 1
Lap time 06:58.3 +18.4 7 13:31.2 +07.8 2 05:58.9 +09.3 4
Shooting time 01:07.7 +19.1 18 01:03.7 +19.5 19 02:11.4 +38.6 19
Track time 05:41.4 +08.7 7 12:20.3 +29.1 5 05:58.9 +09.3 4 24:00.6 +39.6 4
Penalty time 09.2 +01.6 9 07.2 +00.5 2

3 130 SEEBER Moritz 2002 GER - SWV Goldlauter e.V. 0 0 0 26:29.0 0.06%
Cumulative time 07:02.4 +22.5 8 20:25.8 1 26:29.0 +00.6 3
Lap time 07:02.4 +22.5 8 13:23.4 1 06:03.2 +13.6 7
Shooting time 01:08.0 +19.4 19 50.2 +06.0 8 01:58.2 +25.4 16
Track time 05:46.2 +13.5 9 12:26.5 +35.3 7 06:03.2 +13.6 7 24:15.9 +54.9 7
Penalty time 08.2 +00.6 5 06.7 1

4 108 ARSAN Florian Martin 2001 GER - Sc Vachendorf / Lpb 0 1 1 26:35.3 0.44%
Cumulative time 06:39.9 1 20:34.2 +08.4 3 26:35.3 +06.9 4
Lap time 06:39.9 1 13:54.3 +30.9 6 06:01.1 +11.5 5
Shooting time 50.5 +01.9 2 45.1 +00.9 2 01:35.6 +02.8 2
Track time 05:40.8 +08.1 6 12:36.8 +45.6 10 06:01.1 +11.5 5 24:18.7 +57.7 9
Penalty time 08.6 +01.0 8 32.4 +25.7 6

5 125 KÜHNISCH Arved 2002 GER - SC HOCHVOGEL MÜNCHEN / LPB 0 2 2 27:00.8 2.02%
Cumulative time 06:46.1 +06.2 2 20:49.9 +24.1 5 27:00.8 +32.4 5
Lap time 06:46.1 +06.2 2 14:03.8 +40.4 7 06:10.9 +21.3 10
Shooting time 58.3 +09.7 10 58.0 +13.8 16 01:56.3 +23.5 12
Track time 05:40.2 +07.5 5 12:06.7 +15.5 3 06:10.9 +21.3 10 23:57.8 +36.8 3
Penalty time 07.6 1 59.1 +52.4 10

6 120 FAERBER Mathis 2003 GER - SC Schönwald/SKIF 0 2 2 27:06.7 2.39%
Cumulative time 06:50.3 +10.4 3 20:54.5 +28.7 6 27:06.7 +38.3 6
Lap time 06:50.3 +10.4 3 14:04.2 +40.8 8 06:12.2 +22.6 12
Shooting time 01:00.2 +11.6 11 55.0 +10.8 12 01:55.2 +22.4 11
Track time 05:42.0 +09.3 8 12:10.5 +19.3 4 06:12.2 +22.6 12 24:04.7 +43.7 5
Penalty time 08.1 +00.5 4 58.7 +52.0 9

7 122 ENDLER Domenic 2002 GER - SG DYNAMO ZINNWALD / BPOL 2 2 4 27:14.7 2.90%
Cumulative time 07:35.4 +55.5 15 21:25.1 +59.3 7 27:14.7 +46.3 7
Lap time 07:35.4 +55.5 15 13:49.7 +26.3 5 05:49.6 1
Shooting time 01:03.9 +15.3 14 47.7 +03.5 5 01:51.6 +18.8 9
Track time 05:34.5 +01.8 3 12:03.7 +12.5 2 05:49.6 1 23:27.8 +06.8 2
Penalty time 57.0 +49.4 14 58.3 +51.6 8

8 123 KESPER Linus 2003 GER - SC Willingen 3 2 5 27:27.9 3.72%
Cumulative time 07:57.4 +01:17.5 17 21:35.0 +01:09.2 10 27:27.9 +59.5 8
Lap time 07:57.4 +01:17.5 17 13:37.6 +14.2 3 05:52.9 +03.3 3
Shooting time 56.2 +07.6 7 46.9 +02.7 3 01:43.1 +10.3 5
Track time 05:36.9 +04.2 4 11:51.2 1 05:52.9 +03.3 3 23:21.0 1
Penalty time 01:24.3 +01:16.7 18 59.5 +52.8 11

9 114 MAIER Linus 2003 GER - Wsv Aschau 0 2 2 27:38.4 4.41%
Cumulative time 06:53.1 +13.2 4 21:31.1 +01:05.3 9 27:38.4 +01:10.0 9
Lap time 06:53.1 +13.2 4 14:38.0 +01:14.6 13 06:07.3 +17.7 9
Shooting time 53.5 +04.9 4 50.8 +06.6 9 01:44.3 +11.5 6
Track time 05:51.1 +18.4 13 12:44.4 +53.2 14 06:07.3 +17.7 9 24:42.8 +01:21.8 12
Penalty time 08.5 +00.9 7 01:02.8 +56.1 14

10 116 RIEHL Silvio 2003 GER - Wsv Aschau 1 1 2 27:53.4 5.35%
Cumulative time 07:25.6 +45.7 12 21:30.8 +01:05.0 8 27:53.4 +01:25.0 10
Lap time 07:25.6 +45.7 12 14:05.2 +41.8 9 06:22.6 +33.0 17
Shooting time 55.1 +06.5 5 47.6 +03.4 4 01:42.7 +09.9 4
Track time 05:56.5 +23.8 16 12:41.6 +50.4 13 06:22.6 +33.0 17 25:00.7 +01:39.7 15
Penalty time 34.0 +26.4 11 36.0 +29.3 7

11 106 FUCHS Felix 2003 GER - Sv Finsterau 0 3 3 28:08.8 6.30%
Cumulative time 07:10.9 +31.0 9 22:05.9 +01:40.1 14 28:08.8 +01:40.4 11
Lap time 07:10.9 +31.0 9 14:55.0 +01:31.6 16 06:02.9 +13.3 6
Shooting time 01:04.3 +15.7 16 56.2 +12.0 13 02:00.5 +27.7 17
Track time 05:58.2 +25.5 18 12:37.7 +46.5 12 06:02.9 +13.3 6 24:38.8 +01:17.8 11
Penalty time 08.4 +00.8 6 01:21.1 +01:14.4 15
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Sprint-Men - 17.12.2022

1. Deutschlandpokal

Arber, GER

Juniors male Analytical result 10km (3 x 3,3 km)

Rk # Name Nat. - Club L S   T Time % Difference
Description Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Total

12 105 MENZ Benjamin 2002 GER - SV Tambach-Dietharz / BPOL 2 2 4 28:13.5 6.61%
Cumulative time 07:32.7 +52.8 13 21:57.8 +01:32.0 11 28:13.5 +01:45.1 12
Lap time 07:32.7 +52.8 13 14:25.1 +01:01.7 11 06:15.7 +26.1 14
Shooting time 01:01.5 +12.9 13 48.6 +04.4 6 01:50.1 +17.3 8
Track time 05:32.7 1 12:36.4 +45.2 8 06:15.7 +26.1 14 24:24.8 +01:03.8 10
Penalty time 58.5 +50.9 15 01:00.1 +53.4 12

13 110 DETTENKOFER Moritz 2002 GER - RSC Sportcamp Kelheim 1 2 3 28:21.2 7.12%
Cumulative time 07:21.7 +41.8 10 22:04.1 +01:38.3 12 28:21.2 +01:52.8 13
Lap time 07:21.7 +41.8 10 14:42.4 +01:19.0 14 06:17.1 +27.5 15
Shooting time 51.3 +02.7 3 49.7 +05.5 7 01:41.0 +08.2 3
Track time 05:56.5 +23.8 17 12:52.5 +01:01.3 16 06:17.1 +27.5 15 25:06.1 +01:45.1 16
Penalty time 33.9 +26.3 10 01:00.2 +53.5 13

14 126 HICKMANN Iven 2003 GER - SV Hermsdorf / EdS-A 0 4 4 28:38.7 8.19%
Cumulative time 06:53.1 +13.2 5 22:20.5 +01:54.7 15 28:38.7 +02:10.3 14
Lap time 06:53.1 +13.2 5 15:27.4 +02:04.0 17 06:18.2 +28.6 16
Shooting time 55.9 +07.3 6 57.2 +13.0 15 01:53.1 +20.3 10
Track time 05:49.1 +16.4 11 12:36.8 +45.6 9 06:18.2 +28.6 16 24:44.1 +01:23.1 13
Penalty time 08.1 +00.5 3 01:53.4 +01:46.7 19

15 109 GÖTSCHEL Moritz 2002 GER - Sc Hochvogel München 2 0 2 28:53.4 9.13%
Cumulative time 07:51.0 +01:11.1 16 22:05.8 +01:40.0 13 28:53.4 +02:25.0 15
Lap time 07:51.0 +01:11.1 16 14:14.8 +51.4 10 06:47.6 +58.0 20
Shooting time 56.5 +07.9 9 52.1 +07.9 10 01:48.6 +15.8 7
Track time 05:54.7 +22.0 15 13:13.8 +01:22.6 18 06:47.6 +58.0 20 25:56.1 +02:35.1 19
Penalty time 59.8 +52.2 16 08.9 +02.2 5

16 129 GÜNTHER Paul 2003 GER - SV FRANKENHAIN 2 0 2 29:06.5 9.95%
Cumulative time 08:05.3 +01:25.4 18 22:31.7 +02:05.9 16 29:06.5 +02:38.1 16
Lap time 08:05.3 +01:25.4 18 14:26.4 +01:03.0 12 06:34.8 +45.2 18
Shooting time 01:04.3 +15.7 15 52.9 +08.7 11 01:57.2 +24.4 14
Track time 05:58.9 +26.2 19 13:25.5 +01:34.3 20 06:34.8 +45.2 18 25:59.2 +02:38.2 20
Penalty time 01:02.1 +54.5 17 08.0 +01.3 4

17 112 BAUER David 2003 GER - Wsv Grafenau 1 3 4 29:18.7 10.71%
Cumulative time 07:33.4 +53.5 14 23:07.1 +02:41.3 18 29:18.7 +02:50.3 17
Lap time 07:33.4 +53.5 14 15:33.7 +02:10.3 18 06:11.6 +22.0 11
Shooting time 48.6 1 44.2 1 01:32.8 1
Track time 06:08.7 +36.0 20 13:20.5 +01:29.3 19 06:11.6 +22.0 11 25:40.8 +02:19.8 18
Penalty time 36.1 +28.5 12 01:29.0 +01:22.3 16

18 127 ASAL Elias 2002 GER - SC Todtnau / ZOLL 4 3 7 29:31.5 11.52%
Cumulative time 08:26.6 +01:46.7 19 23:19.0 +02:53.2 19 29:31.5 +03:03.1 18
Lap time 08:26.6 +01:46.7 19 14:52.4 +01:29.0 15 06:12.5 +22.9 13
Shooting time 01:06.4 +17.8 17 58.7 +14.5 17 02:05.1 +32.3 18
Track time 05:33.0 +00.3 2 12:21.5 +30.3 6 06:12.5 +22.9 13 24:07.0 +46.0 6
Penalty time 01:47.2 +01:39.6 20 01:32.2 +01:25.5 17

19 131 HOBMAIER Andreas 2002 GER - TSV Siegsdorf / BwRh 1 3 4 29:39.4 12.03%
Cumulative time 07:23.7 +43.8 11 22:59.6 +02:33.8 17 29:39.4 +03:11.0 19
Lap time 07:23.7 +43.8 11 15:35.9 +02:12.5 19 06:39.8 +50.2 19
Shooting time 56.2 +07.6 8 01:02.0 +17.8 18 01:58.2 +25.4 15
Track time 05:50.5 +17.8 12 13:00.7 +01:09.5 17 06:39.8 +50.2 19 25:31.0 +02:10.0 17
Penalty time 37.0 +29.4 13 01:33.2 +01:26.5 18

20 111 KERSTING Lenard 2002 GER - SK Winterberg 3 4 7 31:01.4 17.19%
Cumulative time 08:41.1 +02:01.2 20 24:54.5 +04:28.7 20 31:01.4 +04:33.0 20
Lap time 08:41.1 +02:01.2 20 16:13.4 +02:50.0 20 06:06.9 +17.3 8
Shooting time 01:21.8 +33.2 21 01:27.6 +43.4 21 02:49.4 +01:16.6 21
Track time 05:53.4 +20.7 14 12:52.2 +01:01.0 15 06:06.9 +17.3 8 24:52.5 +01:31.5 14
Penalty time 01:25.9 +01:18.3 19 01:53.6 +01:46.9 20

21 128 STANGASSINGER Quirin 2003 GER - SC Haag 4 4 8 39:43.5 50.06%
Cumulative time 10:54.9 +04:15.0 21 31:33.9 +11:08.1 21 39:43.5 +13:15.1 21
Lap time 10:54.9 +04:15.0 21 20:39.0 +07:15.6 21 08:09.6 +02:20.0 21
Shooting time 01:20.6 +32.0 20 01:09.1 +24.9 20 02:29.7 +56.9 20
Track time 07:23.4 +01:50.7 21 17:13.8 +05:22.6 21 08:09.6 +02:20.0 21 32:46.8 +09:25.8 21
Penalty time 02:10.9 +02:03.3 21 02:16.1 +02:09.4 21
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Sprint-Men - 17.12.2022

1. Deutschlandpokal

Arber, GER

Men Analytical result 10km (3 x 3,3 km)

Rk # Name Nat. - Club L S   T Time % Difference
Description Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Total

1 142 LODL Darius Philipp 2000 GER - SV Hermsdorf / Zoll 0 1 1 25:43.0 0.00%
Cumulative time 06:36.7 +01.4 2 19:51.3 1 25:43.0 1
Lap time 06:36.7 +01.4 2 13:14.6 1 05:51.7 +08.6 2
Shooting time 53.0 +08.4 4 47.6 +04.5 3 01:40.6 +12.9 4
Track time 05:36.4 +01.8 3 11:56.9 1 05:51.7 +08.6 2 23:25.0 1
Penalty time 07.3 +00.2 2 30.1 +23.3 4

2 139 LIPOWITZ Philipp 1999 GER - DAV Ulm/Bpol 0 1 1 26:12.5 1.88%
Cumulative time 06:39.3 +04.0 3 20:15.9 +24.6 2 26:12.5 +29.5 2
Lap time 06:39.3 +04.0 3 13:36.6 +22.0 6 05:56.6 +13.5 5
Shooting time 48.1 +03.5 2 52.3 +09.2 8 01:40.4 +12.7 3
Track time 05:42.0 +07.4 6 12:13.1 +16.2 7 05:56.6 +13.5 5 23:51.7 +26.7 7
Penalty time 09.2 +02.1 4 31.2 +24.4 6

3 143 WOLTER Tim 2000 GER - Luisenthaler SV / BwO 0 1 1 26:17.7 2.20%
Cumulative time 06:51.5 +16.2 4 20:23.5 +32.2 3 26:17.7 +34.7 3
Lap time 06:51.5 +16.2 4 13:32.0 +17.4 5 05:54.2 +11.1 3
Shooting time 56.5 +11.9 8 51.8 +08.7 6 01:48.3 +20.6 7
Track time 05:47.6 +13.0 9 12:07.6 +10.7 6 05:54.2 +11.1 3 23:49.4 +24.4 6
Penalty time 07.4 +00.3 3 32.6 +25.8 7

4 134 DORFER Matthias 1993 GER - SV Marzoll / BwB 1 1 2 26:19.9 2.33%
Cumulative time 06:59.6 +24.3 6 20:23.7 +32.4 5 26:19.9 +36.9 4
Lap time 06:59.6 +24.3 6 13:24.1 +09.5 2 05:56.2 +13.1 4
Shooting time 49.4 +04.8 3 46.9 +03.8 2 01:36.3 +08.6 2
Track time 05:39.6 +05.0 4 12:07.1 +10.2 5 05:56.2 +13.1 4 23:42.9 +17.9 5
Penalty time 30.6 +23.5 6 30.1 +23.3 5

5 133 GROTIAN Tim 1998 GER - SC MITTENWALD / ZOLL 1 1 2 26:20.2 2.40%
Cumulative time 07:08.0 +32.7 7 20:37.1 +45.8 6 26:20.2 +37.2 5
Lap time 07:08.0 +32.7 7 13:29.1 +14.5 4 05:43.1 1
Shooting time 56.2 +11.6 7 55.2 +12.1 9 01:51.4 +23.7 9
Track time 05:39.6 +05.0 5 12:03.9 +07.0 4 05:43.1 1 23:26.6 +01.6 2
Penalty time 32.2 +25.1 7 30.0 +23.2 3

6 145 GROSS Simon 1998 GER - Sc Ruhpolding 1 1 2 26:27.5 2.85%
Cumulative time 06:59.4 +24.1 5 20:23.7 +32.4 4 26:27.5 +44.5 6
Lap time 06:59.4 +24.1 5 13:24.3 +09.7 3 06:03.8 +20.7 6
Shooting time 54.2 +09.6 5 51.7 +08.6 5 01:45.9 +18.2 6
Track time 05:35.4 +00.8 2 12:03.1 +06.2 3 06:03.8 +20.7 6 23:42.3 +17.3 4
Penalty time 29.8 +22.7 5 29.5 +22.7 2

7 138 SCHWEINBERG Markus 1999 GER - SC Füssen / BwM 0 2 2 26:43.8 3.89%
Cumulative time 06:35.3 1 20:37.8 +46.5 7 26:43.8 +01:00.8 7
Lap time 06:35.3 1 14:02.5 +47.9 9 06:06.0 +22.9 8
Shooting time 44.6 1 43.1 1 01:27.7 1
Track time 05:43.6 +09.0 7 12:22.5 +25.6 8 06:06.0 +22.9 8 24:12.1 +47.1 8
Penalty time 07.1 1 56.9 +50.1 8

8 135 LECHNER Lucas 1999 GER - Sc Ruhpolding / Bpol 1 0 1 27:09.2 5.57%
Cumulative time 07:14.4 +39.1 8 20:54.6 +01:03.3 8 27:09.2 +01:26.2 8
Lap time 07:14.4 +39.1 8 13:40.2 +25.6 7 06:14.6 +31.5 9
Shooting time 55.2 +10.6 6 48.9 +05.8 4 01:44.1 +16.4 5
Track time 05:46.0 +11.4 8 12:44.5 +47.6 9 06:14.6 +31.5 9 24:45.1 +01:20.1 9
Penalty time 33.2 +26.1 8 06.8 1

9 144 MADERSBACHER Frederik 2000 GER - SK Nesselwang / LpB 2 2 4 27:32.2 7.06%
Cumulative time 07:33.4 +58.1 9 21:26.3 +01:35.0 9 27:32.2 +01:49.2 9
Lap time 07:33.4 +58.1 9 13:52.9 +38.3 8 06:05.9 +22.8 7
Shooting time 58.5 +13.9 9 51.9 +08.8 7 01:50.4 +22.7 8
Track time 05:34.6 1 11:58.3 +01.4 2 06:05.9 +22.8 7 23:38.8 +13.8 3
Penalty time 01:00.3 +53.2 9 01:02.7 +55.9 9

10 136 STALLER Albert 1970 GER - Sv Oberteisendorf 3 2 5 36:46.1 42.97%
Cumulative time 10:13.4 +03:38.1 10 28:54.1 +09:02.8 10 36:46.1 +11:03.1 10
Lap time 10:13.4 +03:38.1 10 18:40.7 +05:26.1 10 07:52.0 +02:08.9 10
Shooting time 01:20.3 +35.7 10 01:24.0 +40.9 10 02:44.3 +01:16.6 10
Track time 07:03.9 +01:29.3 10 16:02.2 +04:05.3 10 07:52.0 +02:08.9 10 30:58.1 +07:33.1 10
Penalty time 01:49.2 +01:42.1 11 01:14.5 +01:07.7 10

11 132 HOGGER Peter 1959 GER - Sv Oberteisendorf 2 4 6 45:22.9 76.41%
Cumulative time 12:01.6 +05:26.3 11 35:42.4 +15:51.1 11 45:22.9 +19:39.9 11
Lap time 12:01.6 +05:26.3 11 23:40.8 +10:26.2 11 09:40.5 +03:57.4 11
Shooting time 01:45.3 +01:00.7 11 01:36.1 +53.0 11 03:21.4 +01:53.7 11
Track time 08:57.1 +03:22.5 11 19:27.9 +07:31.0 11 09:40.5 +03:57.4 11 38:05.5 +14:40.5 11
Penalty time 01:19.2 +01:12.1 10 02:36.8 +02:30.0 11
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Sprint-Men - 17.12.2022

1. Deutschlandpokal

Arber, GER

Youth male I Analytical result 2006

Rk # Name Nat. - Club   T Time % Difference
Description Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Total

1 10 VONNAHME Vitus 2006 GER - SC Neuastenberg-Langewiese 1 0 1 22:09.5 2.39%
Cumulative time 07:51.6 +22.1 2 15:27.2 1 22:09.5 1
Lap time 07:51.6 +22.1 2 07:35.6 +07.5 3 06:42.3 +16.4 5
Shooting time 01:04.8 +09.6 7 59.1 +10.3 5 02:03.9 +19.0 6
Track time 06:14.2 +21.6 5 06:29.3 +16.2 4 06:42.3 +16.4 5 19:25.8 +51.0 5
Penalty time 32.6 +24.3 2 07.2 +00.3 2

2 37 FUCHS Vincent 2006 GER - SCM Zella-Mehlis / SGO 2 0 2 22:13.6 2.70%
Cumulative time 08:03.5 +34.0 4 15:33.9 +06.7 2 22:13.6 +04.1 2
Lap time 08:03.5 +34.0 4 07:30.4 +02.3 2 06:39.7 +13.8 4
Shooting time 55.2 1 58.7 +09.9 4 01:53.9 +09.0 2
Track time 06:04.9 +12.3 3 06:24.8 +11.7 3 06:39.7 +13.8 4 19:09.4 +34.6 3
Penalty time 01:03.4 +55.1 8 06.9 1

3 16 SCHÜTTLER Noah 2006 GER - SC Kaufbeuren / CJD 3 0 3 22:25.6 3.62%
Cumulative time 08:31.6 +01:02.1 8 15:59.7 +32.5 4 22:25.6 +16.1 3
Lap time 08:31.6 +01:02.1 8 07:28.1 1 06:25.9 1
Shooting time 01:09.3 +14.1 10 01:00.5 +11.7 7 02:09.8 +24.9 10
Track time 05:54.3 +01.7 2 06:19.8 +06.7 2 06:25.9 1 18:40.0 +05.2 2
Penalty time 01:28.0 +01:19.7 9 07.8 +00.9 3

4 28 KÜBLER Korbinian 2006 GER - Sc Hammer 0 1 1 22:30.2 4.01%
Cumulative time 07:29.5 1 15:44.2 +17.0 3 22:30.2 +20.7 4
Lap time 07:29.5 1 08:14.7 +46.6 4 06:46.0 +20.1 6
Shooting time 58.0 +02.8 3 01:00.2 +11.4 6 01:58.2 +13.3 3
Track time 06:23.2 +30.6 6 06:39.2 +26.1 7 06:46.0 +20.1 6 19:48.4 +01:13.6 6
Penalty time 08.3 1 35.3 +28.4 5

5 26 BÖHME Clemens 2006 GER - SG Stahl Schmiedeberg / EdS-A 2 3 5 23:00.6 6.32%
Cumulative time 07:57.4 +27.9 3 16:31.5 +01:04.3 5 23:00.6 +51.1 5
Lap time 07:57.4 +27.9 3 08:34.1 +01:06.0 8 06:29.1 +03.2 3
Shooting time 01:08.0 +12.8 9 57.3 +08.5 3 02:05.3 +20.4 7
Track time 05:52.6 1 06:13.1 1 06:29.1 +03.2 2 18:34.8 1
Penalty time 56.8 +48.5 6 01:23.7 +01:16.8 10

6 24 GRIMM Max 2006 GER - Sc Ruhpolding 2 2 4 23:02.4 6.47%
Cumulative time 08:11.5 +42.0 5 16:33.3 +01:06.1 6 23:02.4 +52.9 6
Lap time 08:11.5 +42.0 5 08:21.8 +53.7 5 06:29.1 +03.2 2
Shooting time 56.1 +00.9 2 48.8 1 01:44.9 1
Track time 06:13.5 +20.9 4 06:31.8 +18.7 5 06:29.1 +03.2 3 19:14.4 +39.6 4
Penalty time 01:01.9 +53.6 7 01:01.2 +54.3 8

7 3 RIEGER Florian 2006 GER - Sc Mittenwald 1 3 4 24:11.7 11.79%
Cumulative time 08:13.0 +43.5 6 17:24.2 +01:57.0 8 24:11.7 +02:02.2 7
Lap time 08:13.0 +43.5 6 09:11.2 +01:43.1 11 06:47.5 +21.6 7
Shooting time 01:04.8 +09.6 8 01:02.1 +13.3 10 02:06.9 +22.0 9
Track time 06:33.1 +40.5 10 06:39.2 +26.1 6 06:47.5 +21.6 7 19:59.8 +01:25.0 7
Penalty time 35.1 +26.8 3 01:29.9 +01:23.0 11

8 23 BERGT Moritz 2006 GER - SG Klotzsche / EdS-A 1 1 2 24:32.8 13.41%
Cumulative time 08:32.7 +01:03.2 9 17:22.9 +01:55.7 7 24:32.8 +02:23.3 8
Lap time 08:32.7 +01:03.2 9 08:50.2 +01:22.1 9 07:09.9 +44.0 12
Shooting time 01:09.5 +14.3 11 01:06.5 +17.7 11 02:16.0 +31.1 11
Track time 06:45.3 +52.7 12 07:06.4 +53.3 12 07:09.9 +44.0 12 21:01.6 +02:26.8 12
Penalty time 37.9 +29.6 4 37.3 +30.4 7

9 25 GEHMEIER Fabian 2006 GER - Sv Oberteisendorf 3 1 4 24:44.4 14.33%
Cumulative time 09:05.4 +01:35.9 10 17:36.0 +02:08.8 9 24:44.4 +02:34.9 9
Lap time 09:05.4 +01:35.9 10 08:30.6 +01:02.5 7 07:08.4 +42.5 11
Shooting time 01:02.6 +07.4 5 56.6 +07.8 2 01:59.2 +14.3 4
Track time 06:28.4 +35.8 8 06:58.1 +45.0 11 07:08.4 +42.5 11 20:34.9 +02:00.1 11
Penalty time 01:34.4 +01:26.1 11 35.9 +29.0 6

10 7 FOHR Lukas 2006 GER - Sc Neubau 1 3 4 24:45.0 14.41%
Cumulative time 08:14.9 +45.4 7 17:47.3 +02:20.1 10 24:45.0 +02:35.5 10
Lap time 08:14.9 +45.4 7 09:32.4 +02:04.3 12 06:57.7 +31.8 10
Shooting time 01:02.3 +07.1 4 01:01.3 +12.5 8 02:03.6 +18.7 5
Track time 06:33.0 +40.4 9 06:51.1 +38.0 9 06:57.7 +31.8 10 20:21.8 +01:47.0 10
Penalty time 39.6 +31.3 5 01:40.0 +01:33.1 12

11 5 BAUER Alex 2006 GER - Wsv Grafenau 4 1 5 24:59.3 15.49%
Cumulative time 09:39.6 +02:10.1 12 18:08.7 +02:41.5 11 24:59.3 +02:49.8 11
Lap time 09:39.6 +02:10.1 12 08:29.1 +01:01.0 6 06:50.6 +24.7 9
Shooting time 01:04.5 +09.3 6 01:02.0 +13.2 9 02:06.5 +21.6 8
Track time 06:28.0 +35.4 7 06:51.9 +38.8 10 06:50.6 +24.7 9 20:10.5 +01:35.7 8
Penalty time 02:07.1 +01:58.8 12 35.2 +28.3 4
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12 44 MESSERSCHMIDT Felix 2006 GER - Sc Wallgau 3 2 5 25:20.0 17.10%
Cumulative time 09:26.5 +01:57.0 11 18:29.9 +03:02.7 12 25:20.0 +03:10.5 12
Lap time 09:26.5 +01:57.0 11 09:03.4 +01:35.3 10 06:50.1 +24.2 8
Shooting time 01:20.9 +25.7 12 01:11.4 +22.6 12 02:32.3 +47.4 12
Track time 06:35.0 +42.4 11 06:47.3 +34.2 8 06:50.1 +24.2 8 20:12.4 +01:37.6 9
Penalty time 01:30.6 +01:22.3 10 01:04.7 +57.8 9
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